Saturday 6th September

Knockhill Circuit
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-- ‘\""‘: 1 BRANDS HATCH 23 MARCH
' [ 2 SNETTERTON 30MARCH
/ 3 CROFT 26 MAY
4 LYDDEN 22 JUNE
5 MALLORY PARK 13 JULY
6 CADWELL PARK 26 JULY
7 CARNABY 17 AUG
8 SILVERSTONE 28 SEPT
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Sa]es Dlrector

We at Philip Morris Ltd were happy to see the Marlboro Yamaha Clubmans
Champlonshlp get off to such a fine start during the 1979 inaugura] season

Now in its second year, the Series receives our continued support in the hope
that it will test and encourage the Grand Prix stars of tomorrow.

The success of the Series in the first year was due to the ceaseless
efforts of many people. I would like to thank all the competitors and their
back-up teams for the fine spirit in which they raced, and I am sure that in

1980 the same happy atmosphere will prevail.

At the same time, 1 would like to thank Mitsui Machinery Sales (UK)
Ltd, the Auto-Cycle Union and the Daily Express for their continued

support.
In 1979, the Series discovered a rider in David Dean, who shows every

sign of going to the top. We are delighted to have helped him on his way.
May the 1980 season discover more talent.

T'his season the 8-round Series offers an increased prize fund with
more money available for the rounds and the Final. Clubman’s racing is the
base of the important pyramid that can lead to the World Championship.
Philip Morris and Marlboro are delighted to support motor cycle competition
— from the Clubman’s Series to the Grand Prix and the Transatlantic.

We wish every competitor good fortune and may the best men win.

GCOI‘gC MaCkln ' ' O 7 L‘i

Sales Director
Philip Morris Ltd




MARLBORO - YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP
8th ROUND

SATURDAY 6th SEPTEMBER 1980

Held -under the General Competition Rules and Supplementary Regs. of the
Scottish Auto - Cycle Union.

S.A.C.U. Permit No. 80/105

Run by
DUNFERMLINE & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
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S.A.C.U. Stewards - J. Birrell & S. Bloy
Clerk of Course - Bill Stewart

Assist. Clerk of Course - Andy Wilkins
Secretary of Meeting - Barbara Stewart
Starter & Judge - Jim Jefferson

Chief Start Line Marshall - Jim McKain

Chief Paddock Marshall - Alan Gibson

Safety Officer & Chief Marshall - D. MclLean

Chief Timekeeper - Norman Ward
Chief Lapscorer - Gordon Stewart

Track Car by Courtesy of Taggarts Ltd.
Breakdown Vehicle Courtesy of Jack Gow Ltd.
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Racing is _dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their

— —— — —

own risk. It s a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and /or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of land and the drivers and owners of vehicles
and /or machines are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
however caused resulting in damage and /or personal injury to spectators,

ticket-holders or officials.
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O. Thom;
~ Busson S 58
lg;G_C_Q_ g Kaen 6 K. Mitche“ 59
p. Crossley 53 D. SeXton 4
K. Barker ) G
W. Nlls 33 P. Hodson 27
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C G. Padgett S = o O Thomas 45
..2-5_0_0:___' K. Clementson 66 P, MCGhee 45
R. Fyson 42 C. Pole 4
A. Hawkins 34 N. Storey 1
S. Hodgson 27 G. Baldock 3
350c.c. S. Beaumont 57 Production 1300 c.c. D. Railton 80
_____ G. Padgett 2. T T A. Key 47
K. Hunt 38 A. Blackshaw 44
R. Storey 33 . A. Jardine 33
R. Fyson < J. Davidson 29
D. East = N. Wilson 27
.c.  G. Padgett 90
i@_?_?_ R Hurst 59 Sideciri C. Greatrex ;’g
| ok K. Cousins
J. Horne 39
5
S. Richardson 3p D. Cotton 23
K. Phillips 30 M. Arthur
M. Barton 28
lQ.Q.Q Cc. M. Taylor 71
P. Davies 62
B. Capps 47
P. Lovett 40
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7.00a.m. — 900 a.m. Scrutineering
2.00a.m:* =12 noon. : Practice
1.00 p.m. onwards : Racing
Race No. of Laps
Races 1 — 11 _: Marlboro - Yamaha Championship
I Sidecar — Heat 1 6
Sidecar — Heat 2 6
3 100 - 125c.c. Solo Racing Machines 8
4 175-250c.c. Production Machines <]
O 175-250c.c. Solo Racing Machines 8
6 257-500c.c. Production Machines 8
/2571 -350c.c. Solo Racing Machines 8
& 3b71-500c.c. Solo Racing Machines o]
9 Sidecar Final o]
10 507 - 1300c.c. Production Machines 8
17 507 - 7000c.c. Solo Racing Machines 8

haces 12— 19 - Support Races

12 100- 125c.c. Solo Racing Machines 6

13 175 - 250c.c. Production Machines 6

14 175 -250c.c. Solo Racing Machines 6

15 257 -500c.c. Production Machines 6

16 257 -350c.c. Solo Racing Machines 6

17 351-1000c.c. Solo Racing Machines 6

18 500- 1300c.c. Production Machines g

6

19  Sidecar — Non - Finalists

Grid Positions for Support Races will be decided upon finishing order in
Championship Events.



Ltd.)
ins M/C)

+h & Riley Plant Transport )

Hendry M/C)

patrick McGhee

Gordon Huxley

Gary Padgett :

Simon Beaumon

Martin Taylor (S.H. Land)

Pete Davies |
peter Shillings (YPC Racing)
David Cook

Shaun Stewart

George Ligertwood

Tom Drury

- Billy Johnman

Roger Hurst (Wren Racing)

Andrew Hunter
Phil Hammond (Newcombe Bros. M/C)

Roddy Allan (Elgins M/C Centre)
George Banks (Alex Campbells M/C)
Angus Geddes

David Copland (Robertson’s Cardenden)
Stephen Johnson

Dave Sexton (Barcol)

Kim Barker

Forbes Duguid

David Holt

Stephen Thomas (Tower Marine)
Alex Beith

Robert Law

Keith Walker (lan Walker Racing)

- Eric McFarlane

Kevin Mitchell (Rogerson’s of Wigan)
Graham Taylor

K.evin Phillips (Slipstream M/C)

Jim Anderson (Shirlaws M/C)

Roy Anderson (lan Kirk)

David Railton

Alex Aiken

~ Stuart Moorhouse (Colin Gregory M/C)

Charlie Corner
Ray Hutchison
Jimmy Fearn
Graham King

Graham Ashbridge

Andrew Jardine (John

Graham Grant

Town

Shilbottle

Bury St Edmunds
Leeds

Leicester
Kirkcaldy
Fleetwood
Bonnyrigg
Motherwell
Doncaster
Great Sutton
Batley

Mirfield
Coventry
Presteione
Howden
Hawick
Cullybackey, N.I.
Bothwell
Chesterfield
Glendevon
Ramsay, |.ofM.
Edinburgh
Chelmsford
Cults
Linlithgow
Glendaruel

Leslie

North Shields
Droitwich
Lincoln
Ballater
Pontefract
Boro’bridge
Bearsden
Sleaford
Durham
Crossford
Preston
Edinburgh
Tonbridge
Aberdeen
Boat of Garten
St lves
Kemnay
Barnsley
Malton

Brompton-on-Swale

Montrose
Ryton
Richmond
Paulton-le-Fylde
Weaverham
Kirkintilloch
Great Sutton
Grangemouth
Earlston
Eariston
Morpeth
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

350, 500
1000

125
350

1300P
1300P
1300P
350
250, 250P
125, 250
1300P

125

250P, 500P
350

125

250, 350, 1000
1300P

350, 250P
250P, 1300P
500, 500P
350, 1300P
1300P
1300P
1300P

250, 250P
500P

500P
1300P

350

500P




SOLO RIDERS cont.

No.

77
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
97
98
99
100
101
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
113
LS
117
118
121
122
125
127
130
132
136
137
138
140
141
143
144
146
147
148
149
154
158
159
169
172
179
185
187
188
191

Rider / Entrant

Andy Key (Atcost Ltd.)
Jimmy Shanks

Derek Glass

Chris Petty

William Wark

Pete Van Dijk

Phil Mellor

Howard Selby (Jim Bald Racing)
Nicol Robb

Mick Searle

lan Ellis

John Mould (Process Pumps Ltd.)
Ron Fyson

Gordon Ross

Paul Iddon

Simon Anderson (Suttons, St Helens)
Bernard Harrower

Richard Stephen

Martyn Snutch

Nigel Hall

Kevin Clementson

Graham Morton

Glenn Atterton

Dave Parratt (Kawasaki of Cardiff)
Allan Brew (R.A.F.M.S.A.)

Garry Hislop (T.B. Oliver)

Kenneth Greig (M/C Services, Paisley)
Geoff Baldock

Mark Edge (Clayton & Palmer Racing)
Dave Hibbert

Kieron Hunt

Mark Pearce

Jim Robson (Dormouse Restaurant)
Alistair Janczuk (Border M/C)

John McCubbin

Frank Donaghy

Scott Ferguson

Paul Clay

Colin Pole

John Parker

Peter Ellis

Alan Bisset

Joe Loryman

Mick Crick

James Leyden

John Leed (Jack Gow Ltd)

Michael Preston (Chiverton Off-supplies)
Roger Alexander

David Birtles

. Bert Hartley

Dave Cooper
Martin Blyth
Paul Littler (John Littler Ltd.)

Steven Hislop (T.B. Oliver)

Campbell Smith
Gordon Ritchie
Gary Moore
Charles Wright
Michael Sayers
John Schyma

Town

Huntingdon
Kelso
Montrose
Selby

New Cumnock
Avycliffe
Cheadle
North Berwick
Stockport
Scarborough
Aberdeen
Hull
Royston
Aberdeen
Buxton
Wigan
Crossford
Huntly
Leicester
Huntingdon
Romford
Standburn
Fairfield
Long Eaton
RAF Binbrook
Denholm
Paisley
Louth

Leeds
Blackpool
Basingstoke
Carlisle
Newcastleton
Carlisle
Leswalt
Elderslie
Edinburgh
Scarborough
Leicester
Stock

London Colney

Aberdeen
Hebburn
Barnsley
Airdrie
Dundee
Rugby
Bishopbriggs

- Preston

Alcester
Louth
Chirnside
Lymm
Denholm
East Kilbride
Cupar

East Kilbride
Leslie

North Shields
Blairgowrie

Machine

1300P

250, 500P
250P, 500P
350

350

500P

125

1300P
1000, 500P, 1300P
250P

250P, 1300P
500
250, 350
1300P
1300P

250

125, 250P
250

125

1300P

250, 350
350

125

500, 500P
500

125

250, 250P, 500P
500P

250, 500P
500

350

500, 500P
S00P

1000

350

350

250

350

250P, 500P
1000

250, 350
350

250

250P

250

500, 1300P
350

500P

350

1000

250

500P

500

125

250P
1300P
S00P

350

1300P

350



SHIRLAW'S of ABERDEEN

The people with over 50 years’
experience in Motorcycles

Anything from Superbikes to Kids Bikes

Scottish Production Championship
Holders for three years now with

Jim Anderson—Ducati 900 c.c
and George Middleton 1978 Sidecar Champion

Main Agents for

BMW. DUCATI
LAVERDA - w» w - MOTO-GUZZI
YAMAHA - SUZUKI * BULTACO - OSSA

Visit our extensive new Showrooms
and talk to Les or Roy

Shirlaw’s for a super deal you can't refuse

67-71 THE GREEN, ABERDEEN
Telephone 0224 24855 o 575637




SOLO RIDERS cont

Na

192
195

200
207

210
a2
211
24
217

2323  Paul Eheeh
227  John Pickieg
229 Baob Gokde
230  Dawvd Mclaren

CRZBEECES2SYYUN

Nigwer (Enmtront)

darmey Cunnmgham
Darry!l Mok
Swaven Grower
b Davetnon
Ray mond Goodall

Stewart Burkhart

lan Mendermon (Carrch Motory)
Mikes Bavey
F.G.F Duguid
841 Fleming
Alastaw Dodds (Carrick Motors)

Tl




14
15
22
23

45

47
o0
o1
62
63

|. Hardy / R. Grey

D. Coiton / R. Reay

J. Gordon / G. Brown
T. Clark / R. Dumble

T. Gray / D. Silver

A. Eccles / J. Stewart

J. Killough / G. Killough
A. McLuckie / J. Dickson
I. Twaddle / A. Anderson
F. Wilson / B. Wilson

G. Hogg / W. Hogg

S. West / G. Wilbraham
M. Arthur / K. Lee



First eight

6 LAPS

(8) qualify for Sidecar Final

Race No. Rider /Passenger Grid Row
O S.J. Rutherford / B. Wallace 3
6 J. Taylor / D. Saint 4
8 R. Shirlaw / J. Tawse 2
10 G. Young / S. Renwick 1
11 C. Skinner / P. Goodall o
13 P. Greig / S
17 T. Clelland / J. Anderson 2
19 R. Watt / A. McVicar 3
37 K. Neill / D. Hay 4
49 M. Gosman / R. Gosman 4
58 M. Gauld / D. Samuel 2
59 E. Glasgow / P. Halliwell 3
60 K. Cousins / S. Brockwell 1
61 C. Greatrex / B. Ford 1
Finishing order 1 ............ P oy U By A O A TS
PR el Y P T O0r B ¢ PRI U e
RACE IO L re v e Pes We s <o ¢o advw Phevs 10y AV EOPBEA 1\5ivestesssTs TG i te s TR L
Fastest Lap. ....oe iy Speed™.... 5. oeri B0 o+ )VAPRRER. T SR T o 1L e
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poce No. Rider Machine Grid Position
6 Geoff Saunders Honda 125 9
7 Nev Busson Honda 125 1
ot Richard Crossley Honda 125 3
9 Dave Keen Morbidelli 125 9
15 Dave Paton Honda 125 5
27 Peter Shillings Honda 123 6
32 Billy Johnman Honda MT 125 14
35 Phil Hammond Yamaha 125 13
43 Kim Barker Honda 125 4
45 David Holt Honda 125 12
48 Robert Law Honda 125 15
68 John McLoone Yamaha 125 20
74 Stuart Mather Honda MT 125 16
84 Phil Mellor Yamaha 125 8
95 Bernard Harrower Honda 125 19
98 Martyn Snutch TZ Yamaha 124 11
104 Glenn Atterton Honda 125 i 10
107 Garry Hislop Honda 125 17
169 Steven Hislop Honda 125 7
230 David McLaren Maxton Yamaha 124 18




Rider e Machine Gf'ld POS’UOn
Nev Busson Yamaha 250 0
Dave Keen Yamaha 24.7 5
Derek Butcher Yamaha 250 17
Gary PadQEtt Yamaha 247 1
peter Shiliings Yamaha 25(C 10
David Cook Yamaha 247 11
Shaun Stewart Yamaha TZE 247 25
Tom Drury Yamaha 247 4
Billy Johnman Yamaha TZ 247 24
Dave Sexton Barcol 250 23
Kim Barker Yamaha 250 12
Keith Walker Yamaha 247 7
Stuart Moorhouse Yamaha 249 18
Dudley Bell Yamaha 249 g
Stuart Mather Yamaha TZ 250 27
Jimmy Shanks Yamaha TZ 247 26
Ron Fyson Yamaha 249 3
Simon Anderson Maxton 250 13
Richard Stephen Yamaha TZ 250 22
100 Kevin Ciementson Yamaha 247 2
108 Kenneth Greig TZ Yamaha 249 St L
111 Mark Edge Yamaha TZ 247 14
127 Scott Ferguson Yamaha TZ 247 21
137 - Peter Ellis Yamaha 249 16
+140 Joe Loryman Yamaha 249 19
141 Mick Crick Suzuki 250 20
143 James Leyden Yamaha 250 | 28
Dave Cooper Yamaha 247 15
Finishing order 1 ... Qi D R e S S
B =i A B, e & I R O T e
ot VoAt U 55 7 cevie - B ST ? { R VAN s 7 O
Race time ...
.............................. AN ST 0 T:Te B Dol < e S S 12
Fastest Lap" e Speediven e e B L S ey oo



« Race for Production Machines of Capacity 251-500c.c. 8 LAPS

£ Race No. Rider Machine Grid Position
21 Patrick McGhee Yamaha 398 2
46 Stephen Thomas Yamaha 400 3
03 Kevin Phillips Yamaha 400 1
61 Charlie Corner Yamaha 400 11
62 Ray Hutchison Yamaha 400 o
65 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki GT 500 16
78 Jimmy Shanks Yamaha RD 398 10
79 Derek Glass Yamaha RD 400 17

82 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha 400 (4

86 Nicol Robb Kawasaki 400 ] 8%
105 Dave Parratt Kawasaki 497 6
108 Ken Greig RD 350 LC e
- 110 Geoff Baldock Yamaha 398 _ 4
111 Mark Edge Yamaha RD 400 15
117 Mark Pearce Yamaha 398 _ 19
118 Jim Robson Yamaha RD 398 217
132 Colin Pole Yamaha RD 400 3
147 Roger Alexander Yamaha RD 398 20
158 Martin Blythe Honda 408 9
185 Gary Moore Suzuki 492 13
217 Alistair Dodds Yamaha 400 14
Finishing order 1 ............ 2 G $ ) St 2 oo ) s T
By ] L PRl * ER U s
D Py e 12 5o e | ES SRy rie 1§ o | £ et

R e R I ) e ssssvusaosnassovesssess AV." Speed . L RN

Fastest Lap ............ Speedl i ittt T, )Y R A e CR e )
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Race No. Rider
9% Gordon Huxley
23 .GarY Padgett
24 Simon Beaumont
20 George Ligertwood
31 Tom Drury
23 Roger Hurst
26 Roddy Allan
a1 Stephen Johnson
47 Alex Beith
49 Keith Walker
51 Kevin Mitchell
54 Jim Anderson
64 Graham King
70 John Pullar
71 Douglas Taylor
72 Roderick Taylor
80 Chris Petty
81 William Wark
91 Ron Fyson
100 Kevin Clementson
101 Graham Morton
115 Kieron Hunt
122 John McCubbin
125 Frank Donaghy
130 Paul Clay
137 Peter Ellis
138 Alan Bisset
146 Michael Preston
148 Dave Birtles
187 Charles Wright
191 John Schyma
209 Stewart Burkhart
223 Paul Elwell
Finishing order 1 ........... 2
055 Tl /
{F o iy 12
Race time ... .
Fastest Lap .
........... Speed

Machine

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

347
347
350
350
347
347
350
349
TZ 347
347
350
350
350
347

Spondon 347
Spondon 347

Yamaha

Spondon Yamaha 347

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

347

347
347
347
350

Kawasaki 347

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

347
347
347

TZ Yamaha 347

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

1Z 350
347
347
347
350
347

lllll

llllllllll

.....
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll



8 LAPS

Race No. Rider Machine Grid Position
23 Gary Padgett Yamaha 351 1
33 Roger Hurst Yamaha TZ F 352 2
53 Kevin Phillips Suzuki 500 3
69 Nigel Wallis Honda 500 _ O
90 John Mould Maxton 352 10
105 Dave Parratt K- Cardiff 500 9
106 Allan Brew Z Parts Yamaha 352 &
113 Dave Hibbert Yamaha 351 8
117 Mark Pearee Yamaha 398 12
144 John Leech Suzuki RG 500 7
159 Paul Littler Suzuki 495 6
200 Jim Davidson Kawasaki 500 11
Finishing order 1 ............ 2, SRR 4% o Syl BE 2
Qi Jise s e o P A O s 1000
i 1238 508
Y B L e e T e TP I R O L TR AV SPRRA  iiiiviiinrsrorn b e T
Eastestalaps .. ove.rs.s. Speed .......cicesortares DY iireeiiesneresnincsaert st S O

FORTHCOMING EVENTS —

7th September — KNOCKHILL OPEN
2 (. 14th September — ROAD RACE MEETING
28th September — ROAD RACE MEETING

17



ALEX CAMPBELL
MOTORCYCLES
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ROAD AND TRAIL BIKES IN STOCK

After Sales Service Second To None

Fvecellent Stock Of Spares
APPOINTED DEALER FOR

S & W Products and K & N Filters

Helmets by BELL, CENTURIAN and KANGOL

Clothing by BELLSTAFF, KETT, MANX and TT
Tyres by AVON, DUNLOP and MICHELIN

YAMAHA OWNERS CLUB DISCOUNT DEALER

Edinburgh

telephone 031-669 8780 |
e O O W < [T e e e mm
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RACE 9  MARLBORO - YAMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP
SIDECAR_FINAL 8 LAPS
No. Rider/Passenger
From Heat 1 (Race 1)
From Heat 2 (Race 2)
Finishing order 1 ............ P45 Do oo A P Y e R o DI e
DR T e o S IR S Q. pEr 105 ma ..
P T et i e o P X T T AV. Speed: ... T relohearhes st apagusevas
Fastest Lap ............ Speed e it B R e O OO ATLCE
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Race No.

13
15
16
37
38
39
44
o0
02
o4
05
06
o8
63
66
67
75
77
85
86
89
92
93
99
144
179
188
195
200
214
227
229

Finishing order 1

Race time

Fastest Lap

20

ﬂ#ﬂ#.

Rider

Mike Bell

Dave Paton
Gordon Grigor
George Banks
Angus Geddes
David Copland
Forbes Duguid
Eric McFarlane
Graham Taylor
Jim Anderson
Roy Anderson
David Railton
Alex Aiken
Jimmy Fearn
Adrian Jardine
Andrew Blackshaw
Graham Grant
Andy Key
Howard Selby
Nicol Robb
lan Ellis
Gordon Ross
Paul lddon
Nigel Hall
John Leech
Gordon Ritchie
Michael Sayers
Darryl Hincks
Jim Davidson
Bill Fleming
John Pickles
Bob Goldie

..................................

llllllllll

——--_—__-
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_——-—-—-——-—_—_————-_—

Machine Grid Position
Suzuki 997 15
Triumph Bonneville 750 25
Suzuki 1075 2
Suzuki 997 14
Suzuki 1000 19
Suzuki 1075 13
Ducati 864 29
Ducati 864 11
Suzuki 997 18
Ducati 860 4
Honda 1000 7
Ducati 860 1
Suzuki 1000 24
Kawasaki 749 26
Suzuki 1075 6
Suzuki 1000 3
Ducati 864 30
Honda 901 9
Honda 900 8
Suzuki 997 20
Suzuki 997 16
Ducati 864 31
G.T.M.S. 901 10
Honda 900 17
Honda 1047 12
Laverda 1000 32
Honda 901 21
Ducati 900 27
Suzuki 1075 o
Suzuki 1075 22
Kawasaki 1000 28
Ducati 864 23
............ T e e e Lo T - &
....... &) T iy e b T | § A
............ (R4 R i [ 6 e ) £5Y e
AV o S DO i it s re siantinesesssdagbiaiacss
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Race for Solo Racing Machines of Capacity 501-1000c.c. 8 LAPS

Race No. Rider Machine Grid Position
25 Martin Taylor Yamaha 750 1
26 Pete Davies Yamaha 750 2
34 Andrew Hunter Yamaha 700 8
49 Keith Walker Yamaha 746 4
67 Andrew Blackshaw Suzuki 1000 11
69 Nigel Wallis Suzuki 750 o
86 Nicol Robb Suzuki 1000 /
121 Alistair Janczuk PH Honda 3
136 John Parker Hyde Triumph 973 10
149 Bert Hartley Kawasaki 998 6
212 Mike Bailey Kawasaki 998 9
Finishing order 1 ............ A i - T e e e b e

3 o J AR . e e e T G i LU 2L e

R e I i e v us s AV. ODCEA  ...ivvireninbeaibe e T et I

Fastests Lap e Speed ........ o 277 BN £ ¢ 8 S L L e

MOTOR CYCLE CLUBS

BON ACCORD : Aberdeen 24855
DUNFERMLINE : Kirkcaldy 65357
KNOCKHILL : Kirkcaldy 67285
PERTH & DIST. : Perth 34410
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6 Geoff Saunders
7 Nev Busson
8 Richard Crossiey
9 Dave Keen
15 Dave Paton
27 Peter Shillings
32 Billy Johnman
35 Phil Hammond
43 Kim Barker Honda 125
45 David Holt Honda 125
48 Robert Law Honda 125
68 John McLoone Yamaha 125
74 Stuart Mather Honda MT 125
84 Phil Mellor Yamaha 125
95 Bernard Harrower Honda 125
98 Martyn Snutch TZ Yamaha 124
104 Glenn Atterton Honda 125
107 Garry Hislop Honda 125
169 Steven Hislop Honda 125
230 David McLaren Maxton Yamaha 124

Finishing order

22



RACE 13

Race No.
15

42
46
o
52
60

—
']

79
83
39
9%
108
132
141
172
192
199
207
210
213

Finishing order 1

SUPPORT RACE

Rider

Dave Paton

Gordon Grigor

Dave Sexton

Stephen Thomas
Kevin Mitchell
Graham Taylor
Stuart Moorhouse
Stuart Mather
Derek Glass

Mick Searle

lan Ellis

Bernard Harrower
Kenneth Greig
Colin Pale

Mick Crick
Campbell Smith
James Cunningham
Steven Grover
Raymond Goodall

lan Henderson

F.G.F. Duguid
............ 2
o e r oy 7
TR R eaennes 12
............ Speed

Machine

Suzuki 250
Suzuki 247
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 247
Suzuki 247

RD 250 LC
Yamaha RD 250

Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250

RD 250 LC 247
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 247
Suzuki 249
Kawasaki 250
Suzuki X7 250

RD 250
Suzuki 247
............ 4
....... B e S
....... T3 Wi ccnvicel 4
Av. Speed
............. by

Grid Position

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

--------------------------------------------------

6 LAPS

23
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Race No. Rider

7 Nev Busson

9 Dave Keen

11 Derek Butcher
23 Gary Padgett

27 Peter Shillings

28 David Cook

29 Shaun Stewart

31 Tom Drury

32 Billy Johnman
42 Dave Sexton

43 Kim Barker

49 Keith Walker

60 Stuart Moorhouse
13 Dudley Bell

74 Stuart Mather

78 Jimmy Shanks

91 Ron Fyson

94 Simon Anderson
97 Richard Stephen
100 Kevin Clementson
108 Kenneth Greig
111 Mark Edge
127 Scott Ferguson
137 Peter Ellis
140 Joe Loryman
141 Mick Crick
143 James Leyden
154 Dave Cooper
Finishing order 1 ............ 2%

) i /
N B 12

Race time

— —

— p— —

— —

.##.

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

— — — -

— p— — F

llllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllll

Machine

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

acity 175 -250c.c.

I —— —

6 LAPS

— — S—

Grid Position

250

247

250

247

250

247

TZE 247
247

TZ 247

Barcol 250

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

250
247
249
249
TZ 250
TZ 247
249

Maxton 250

Yamaha
Yamaha

TZ 250
247

TZ Yamaha 249

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

TZ 247
TZ 247
249

249

Suzuki 250

Yamaha
Yamaha

250
247

--------------------------------------



6 LAPS

Race No. Rider Machine Grid Position
21 Patrick McGhee Yamaha 398

46 Stephen Thomas Yamaha 400

53 Kevin Phillips Yamaha 400

61 Charlie Corner Yamaha 400

62 Ray Hutchison Yamaha 400

65 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki GT 500

78 Jimmy Shanks Yamaha RD 398

79 Derek Glass Yamaha RD 400

82 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha 400

86 Nicol Robb Kawasaki 400

105 Dave Parratt Kawasaki 49/

108 Ken Greig RD 350 LC

110 Geoff Baldock Yamaha 398

111 Mark Edge Yamaha RD 400

117 Mark Pearce Yamaha 398

118 Jim Robson Yamaha RD 398

132 Colin Pole Yamaha RD 400

147 Roger Alexander Yamaha RD 398

158 Martin Blythe Honda 408

185 Gary Moore Suzuki 492

217 Alistair Dodds Yamaha 400

Finishing order 1 ............ 25 Rtk Ao o S O e aeee:

B e s J £ wessrcnn ot v QT e S T 10
Rz 2o 22 s o Uk V3zvizeirios.: V4 rvvenissi B e O R EXRT

Race time .........cccoccmvrmeneonnconccrnonens AV. SPEEA. ....iiiiiiiirseisiaserovenntasssasratanacss
Fastest Lap ............ Speed i ne e P S R A S PR X £ L0

25
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RACING 6,
(KIRKCALDY) o

Telephone (0592) 3137 %

SCOTLANDS CRANKSHAFT SPEC|AL st

- WE REPAIR & RECONDITION

CRANKS FOR MOST POPULAR
MAKES OF MOTORCYCLES

EXCHANGE CRANKS AVAILABLE
OR REPAIRED
TO CUSTOMERS SPECIFICATIONS

TZ CRANKS ALSO REPAIRED
WITH DISCOUNT AVAILABLE
TO RACING COMPETITORS

WE ALSO CARRY OUT
REBORES

AND SUPPLY

PISTONS

RINGS

BEARINGS

- GASKET SETS

O \ O \}
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6 LAPS

Race No. Rider Machine Grid Position
22 Gordon Huxley Yamaha 347
23 Gary Padgett Yamaha 347
24 Simon Beaumont Yamaha 350
30 George Ligertwood Yamaha 350
31 Tom Drury Yamaha 347
33 Roger Hurst Yamaha 347
36 Roddy Allan Yamaha 350
41 Stephen Johnson Yamaha 349
a7 Alex Beith Yamaha TZ 347
49 Keith Walker Yamaha 347
51 Kevin Mitchell Yamaha 350
b4 Jim Anderson Yamaha 350
64 Graham King Yamaha 350
70 John Pullar Yamaha 347
71 Douglas Taylor Spondon 347
12 Roderick Tavylor Spondon 347
80 Chris Petty Yamaha 347
81 William Wark Spondon Yamaha 347
91 Ron Fyson Yamaha 347
100 Kevin Clementson Yamaha 347
101 Graham Morton Yamaha 347
115 Kieron Hunt Yamaha 350
122 John McCubbin Kawasaki 347
125 Frank Donaghy Yamaha 347
130 Paul Clay Yamaha 347
137 Peter Ellis Yamaha 347
138 Alan Bisset TZ Yamaha 347
146 Michael Preston Yamaha TZ 350
148 Dave Birtles Yamaha 347
187 Charles Wright Yamaha 347
191 John Schyma Yamaha 347
209 Stewart Burkhart Yamaha 350
223 Paul Elwell Yamaha
Finishing order 1 ............ 7 R % o b 8. eesriina 5 e i
i 7 W | g S e L [ 1 -
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105
106
113
117
121
136

149
159
200
212

Finishing order 1

— —

—

-_
— — —

Gary Padgett
Martin Taylor
Pete Davies

Roger Hurst

- Andrew Hunter

Keith Walker
Kevin Phillips
Andrew Blackshaw
Nigel Wallis

Nicol Robb

John Mould
Dave Parratt

Allan Brew
Dave Hibbert
Mark Pearce
Alistair Janczuk

John Parker
John Leech
Bert Hartley
Paul Littler

Jim Davidson
Mike Bailey

............ 2
o3 533 B /
5 o 1255

it
_—

— —

— —

Machine

Yamaha 351

Yamaha 750
Yamaha 750

Yamaha 700
Yamaha 746
Suzuki 500

Suzuki 1000
Suzuki 750

Suzuki 1000
Maxton 352

K - Cardiff 500

Z Parts Yamaha 352
Yamaha 351
Yamaha 398

PH Honda

Hyde Triumph 973
Suzuki RG 500
Kawasaki 998
Suzuki 495

Kawasaki 500

YT 06 Fo Py St s RS

R o ar = R L

ST I 14 s
Av. Speed

—__——__——.

IIIII
.............................................



Race for Production Machines of Capacity 501-1300c.c.

-_——-—_—_—_-——-—_-—__
_’_"—

Race No. Rider

13 Mike Bell

15 Dave Paton

16 Gordon Grigor

37 George Banks

38 Angus Geddes

39 David Copland

44 Forbes Duguid

50 Eric McFarlane

52 Graham Taylor

54 Jim Anderson

55 Roy Anderson

56 David Railton

58 Alex Aiken

63 Jimmy Fearn

b6 Adrian Jardine

6/ Andrew Blackshaw
75 Graham Grant

17 Andy Key

85 Howard Selby

86 Nicol Robb

89 lan Ellis

92 Gordon Ross

93 Paul |lddon

99 Nigel Hall

144 John Leech

179 Gordon Ritchie
188 Michael Savyers
195 Darryl Hincks

200 Jim Davidson

214 Bill Fleming

227 John Pickles

229 Bob Goldie
Finishing order 1 ............ 2

AT /
L) nsevssnponas 12

T e T el o SRR (< -
Fastest Lap ............ Speed .......

SUPPORT RACE

iiiii

"""

Machine
Suzuki 997

Triumph Bonneville 750

Suzuki 1075
Suzuki 997
Suzuki 1000
Suzuki 1075
Ducati 864
Ducati 864
Suzuki 997
Ducati 860
Honda 1000
Ducati 860
Suzuki 1000
Kawasaki 749
Suzuki 1075
Suzuki 1000
Ducati 864
Honda 901
Honda 900
Suzuki 997
Suzuki 997
Ducati 864
G.T.M.S. 901
Honda 900
Honda 1047
Laverda 1000
Honda 901
Ducati 900
Suzuki 1075
Suzuki 1075

Kawasaki 1000

Ducati 864

| JER R 0
Y itinreiine 10

8 LAPS

Grid Position

1111111111
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MAIN AGENT FOR
HONDA, SUZUKI,
PUCH, TRIUMPH,

& RELIANT

WIDE RANGE OF ACCESSORIES
MOTOMOD SUITS, LEATHERS,
HELMETS, BOOTS etc. etc.

o Glenagnes Road

TOP CLASS SERVICE |
BY FACTORY TRAINED TECHNICIANS

H.P. & INSURANCE ARRANGED
ON THE SPOT

NO DEPOSIT TERMS AVAILABLE

SUPER DEALS



6 LAPS

Grid Row
Finishing order 1 ............ 2 3 4
St RIS s byt s o2 G B = ) T
e e J et gR T R 105
{13 ) e b, 123259
Race time ..o Av. Speed
........................ OO R e
Fastest Lap ... Speed .... by

31
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THE MOTORCYCLE SPECIALISTS

SUPERB SUZ

What a terrific range!

from 50cc to 1100cc

— achoice of twostroke

or fourstroke, singles, twins, threes
and fours. We're Suzuki enthusiasts
and we'll tempt you with avery
generous part exchange offer foryour

old machine. Come .w-"'e = - S
e R s SUZUKI-SERV DEALER

EXCITING YAMAHAS

"% The 1980 Yamahas are interesting
andexciting. Apart from the new
250cc and 350cc liquid cooled twins,
there are\several other styiish high
performers. We've got a large part
of our showroom devoted to the
Yamahaenthusiast, and we're
giving extra large part exchanges

ream YAMAHA service = immacwiat:ikes'
FABULOUS HONDAS -4

We're Honda 5 star dealers because we !\

~understand exactly what the Honda
owner wants — a wide selection of new
and used models, comprehensive spares
stock. plus the very best after sales

service. Ifit's Honda, try Bill Fleming's
first.

OMBILL FLEMING MOTORS

>38 Edgetauld Rd. Springburn, Glasgow 621 4UP Tel, 041-558 276!
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—ORNMULA FORD SINGLE

SE A

(ESD“SUPEF? EART
FOR HIRE)

INITIAL HIRE:—
5 Laps in own car with instructor (driving assessment)

5 Laps with instructor driving pointing out

Correct racing lines and braking points
5 Laps in own car for final instruction
5 Laps in single seater Formula Ford (with rev. limit)

For Further Details Contact:—

TOM BROWN
17 Greenlees Road

CAMBUSLANG
or Phone 041 641 7829

TOM BROWN 041 641 3019
RACING DRIVERS




As always Yamaha stick to their policy of
putting the lessons learned on the racetrack into
their roadgoing machines.

1980 will reflect this even more strongly
with some stunning new models Incorporating
many of the features found on their racers.

The predictable handling, precise steering

and superb braking expected of a racing

machine make their road bikes that much
safer for you.
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